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Code Enforcement Violation Warning ( Ww?)
JUAN C COTARELO M m 4‘6
454 ROSARO AVE

c
ORAL GABLES FL 331462218 Folio #: 0341200232600

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

As part of an ongoi
_ going effort to enhance the h

recent 2 e heallh, safely, and welfare of the citi Ci G
inspection was made of the premises at 454 ROSyARO AVE, Coralt éa(g::: nf-‘SLOf TR

At that time
, @ Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Violation(s):
e CityC -
y Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit

Cod i
e Enforcement Officer Comments: Artificial turf installed without approval and permits

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must obtain permits and ali required inspections or remove artificial turf

Gables has earned the title of "The City Beautiful" with the h i
AR } LSS, elp of the resid i i
iralion in correcting the violation(s) listed above would be grate’;ully appr:tl:iaetr;i' i)

 Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 10/24/2021 to determine if corrective

ave been completed. If correclive measures have not been completed b

lation will be issued. g yiizi2021, 5
K&

| ;avallable for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not
the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance.

y

rt: ns to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

antial fines that may not be mitigated.
the historic structure.
te to the point where it must be demolished:

oy

y be subject to subst
so be required to repair or restore

lowed to deteriora

Youm
* If the historic structure is al

a similar historically-

o--- the City Code requires that you replace the structure with

appropriate structure; and
o the property will no longer

qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption.




